#1648

2-PLY 100# POLYESTER BLACK PVC MATTE X FABRIC IMPACT-RESISTANT,

FIRE-RETARDANT & ANTISTATIC

FEATURES

This 2-ply belt features a black matte PVC top
cover with a fabric bottom. Specifically designed
for use in large distribution centers—slider bed,
roller bed, and incline conveyors. This belt is fire-
retardant and antistatic.

APPLICATIONS

» Package Handling » Slider Bed
» Horizontal + Roller Bed
« Light Incline

SPECIFICATIONS

Plies

Working Strength
Color

Material

Carcass

Top Cover

Bottom Cover
Thickness

Weight PIW

Min. Pulley Diameter
Elongation @ 100%
Temperature Range
Oil Resistant

Fire Resistant
Antistatic

Food Suitability

Impact Resistant

2

100
Black
PVC
Polyester
Matte
Fabric
0.138"
0.063
2.3”

1%

-4°F to 176°F
No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

RECOMMENDED SPLICE

Clipper® Hook
Alligator® Lacing
Ready Set™ Staple
Plastic Spiral
Plastic Rivet

Endless Splice

ml‘ CONVEYANCE

SOLUTIONS.

MiConveyanceSolutions.com

#11250757584 [ Rev. 01/2024

U2

15
RS125
APL9O
100

Finger

© 2024 Motion Industries, Inc.




